P/N: WTL2B80383MC
2.5X2.0MM SMD Crystal Oscillator
深圳市维拓精电科技有限公司
  WTL International Limited
APPROVAL SHEET
DESCRIPTION : 2.5*2.0mm 4 Pads SMD Crystal Oscillator
NOMINAL FREQ.: 40.000000MHz
WTL P/N: WTL2B80383MC

SUBSTANCES IN PRODUCT P．6
PACKING SPECIFICATIONS P．7
WTL PART NUMBER SYSTEM P．8
Attachment(s):
 1.Product  Specification Sheet
 2.Electrical Testing Report
 3.Reliability Report
 4.ICP Test  Report (SGS)
Page 2 of 8       by WTL International Limited  (version 1)
P/N: WTL2B80383MC
2.5X2.0MM SMD Crystal Oscillator
FEATURE
 Typical 2.5×2.0×0.9mm ceramic SMD package
 Tight symmetry (45 to 55%) available
 Operation voltage: 3.3V
 Tri-state enable/disable
APPLICATIONS
 WLAN/WIMax
 Mobile Phone
 DSC, Set-top Box, HDTV
1、ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Condition
1.1 Nominal Frequency
40.000000
MHz
1.2
Frequency stability vs.
operating temperature
range
-25  +25
ppm
Inclusive of initial tolerance at 25°C, 1st year
aging at 25°C, and variations over operating
temperature, rated power supply voltage and
load.
Aging -3  +3 ppm Frequency drift in first year
1.3 Operating Temperature
Range -20  +70 °C The operating temperature range over which
the frequency stability is measured
1.4
Storage Temperature
Range
-55  +125 °C
1.5 Supply voltage 2.97 3.3 3.63 V
1.6 Current   15 µA At maximum supply voltage
1.7 Output waveform CMOS
1.8 Duty Cycle 45 50 55 %
1.9 Start Time   2 mSec
1.10 Transition Time :Rise/Fall
Time   2 nSec
1.11 Output
Level
Out
High(Logic”1”)  2.97   V
Out
Low(Logic”0”)   0.99 V
1.12 Output Load   15 pF
1.13 Tri-
State
Output Active 2.31 or
floating   V Pin 1 Tri-state
Output in High-
Impedance
  0.99
V
1.14 Standby current   10 µA
REMARK: SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE. PLEASE CONFIRM WITH OUR SALES ENGINEER.
Page 3 of 8       by WTL International Limited  (version 1)
P/N: WTL2B80383MC